Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
*
*
*
-----------------Koyo

Application of standard cages
1
Bearing series Molded cage Pressed cage Machined cage
511 51100 - 51107 51108 - 51132 51134 - 51172
512 51200 - 51207 51208 - 51224 51226 - 51272
532 53200 - 53207 53208 - 53224 53226 - 53272
532 U 53200U- 53207U 53208U - 53224U 53226U - 53272U
513 - 51305 - 51313 51314 - 51340
533 - 53305 - 53313 53314 - 53340
533 U - 53305U - 53313U 53314U - 53340U
514 - 51405 -51416 51417 - 51436
534 - 53405 -53416 53417 - 53420
534 U - 53405U - 53416U 53417U - 53420U
522 - 52202 - 52224 52226 - 52244
542 - 54202 -54224 54226 - 54244
542 U - 54205U - 54224U 54226U - 54244U
523 - 52305 -52313 52314 - 52340
543 - 54305 -54313 54314 - 54324
543 U - 54305U - 54313U 54314U - 54324U
524 - 52405 - 52411 52412 - 52444
544 - 54405 - 54411 54412 - 54420
544 U - 54405U - 54411 U 54412U - 54420U
Required mínimum
axial load
A certain degree of load is necessary in
arder far bearings to operate satisfactorily.

r1
t T5 BL T1 T3
__1l T2 ¡ T4 B
<pD1 r
1. pD1 .1 <pD2 r .
pD D pD3 . .
With flat With spherical With aligning
back faces back faces seat races
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue Limiting speeds Bearing No.
(mm) (kN) load limit (min-1)
d2 D T1 T3 T5
r r1
Ca Coa
(kN) Grease O"I I b Withflat With spherical With aligning
min. min. Cu lub. 1 u . backfaces back faces seat races
10 32 22 24.6 28 0.6 0.3 20.8 24.8 1.10 4900 7 500 52202 54202 54202U
15 40 26 27.4 32 0.6 0.3 27.9 37.7 1.70 3900 6000 52204 54204 54204U
60 45 49.8 55 1 0.6 69.5 89.4 4.05 2600 4000 52405 54405 54405U
20 47 28 31.4 36 0.6 0.3 34.6 50.4 2.30 3600 5 500 52205 54205 54205U
52 34 37.6 42 1 0.3 44.7 61.4 2.75 3100 4800 52305 54305 54305U
70 52 56.2 62 1 0.6 91.0 126 5.70 2200 3400 52406 54406 54406U
25 52 29 32.6 37 0.6 0.3 36.7 54.3 2.65 3400 5 200 52206 54206 54206U
60 38 41.2 46 1 0.3 53.5 78.7 3.55 2700 4200 52306 54306 54306U
80 59 63 69 1.1 0.6 109 155 7.00 1 900 2900 52407 54407 54407U
30 62 34 37.8 42 1 0.3 48.9 83.8 3.55 2900 4500 52207 54207 54207U
68 36 38.6 44 1 0.6 58.7 98.3 4.45 2700 4200 52208 54208 54208U
68 44 47.2 52 1 0.3 69.3 105 4.75 2400 3 700 52307 54307 54307U
78 49 54 59 1 0.6 86.6 135 6.05 2100 3300 52308 54308 54308U
90 65 69.4 77 1.1 0.6 141 205 9.25 1 700 2 600 52408 54408 54408U
35 73 37 39.6 45 1 0.6 59.7 105 4.75 2600 4000 52209 54209 54209U
85 52 56.2 62 1 0.6 100 163 7.40 1 900 3000 52309 54309 54309U
100 72 78.8 86 1.1 0.6 162 242 10.9 1 500 2300 52409 54409 54409U
40 78 39 42 47 1 0.6 60.6 111 5.05 2300 3600 52210 54210 54210U
95 58 64.6 70 1.1 0.6 121 186 9.10 1 800 2 700 52310 54310 54310U
11 O 78 83.2 92 1.5 0.6 185 283 12.8 1 400 2100 52410 54410 54410U
45 90 45 49.6 55 1 0.6 86.7 159 7.20 2100 3 200 52211 54211 54211U
105 64 72.6 78 1.1 0.6 149 246 11.1 1 600 2400 52311 54311 54311U
120 87 92 101 1.5 0.6 223 359 16.2 1 200 1 900 52411 54411 54411U
50 95 46 50 56 1 0.6 92.0 179 8.05 1 900 3000 52212 54212 54212U
11 O 64 70.6 78 1.1 0.6 154 267 12.1 1 500 2300 52312 54312 54312U
130 93 99 107 1.5 0.6 267 397 19.7 1100 1 700 52412 54412 54412U
[Remark] Standard cage types used for the above bearings are described earlier in this section.
B348
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

r1
t T5 BL T1 T3
__1l T2 ¡ T4 B
<pD1 r
1. pD1 .1 <pD2 r .
pD D pD3 . .
With flat With spherical With aligning
back faces back faces seat races
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue Limiting speeds Bearing No.
(mm) (kN) load limit (min-1)
d2 D T1 T3 T5
r r1
Ca Coa
(kN) Grease O"I I b Withflat With spherical With aligning
min. min. Cu lub. 1 u . backfaces back faces seat races
50 140 101 109.4 119 2 1 290 493 22.0 1 000 1 600 52413 54413 54413U
55 100 47 50.4 57 1 0.6 93.6 189 8.50 1 900 2900 52213 54213 54213U
105 47 50.6 57 1 1 95.2 189 8.95 1 800 2800 52214 54214 54214U
115 65 71.8 79 1.1 0.6 159 287 13.0 1 400 2 200 52313 54313 54313U
125 72 80.4 88 1.1 1 167 339 13.1 1 300 2000 52314 54314 54314U
150 107 114.2 125 2 1 312 553 23.8 940 1450 52414 54414 54414U
60 11 O 47 49.6 57 1 1 96.7 209 9.40 1 800 2 700 52215 54215 54215U
135 79 87.2 95 1.5 1 192 396 15.0 1 200 1 900 52315 54315 54315U
160 115 123 135 2 1 315 560 23.3 880 1 350 52415 54415 54415U
65 115 48 51 58 1 1 98.1 218 9.85 1 700 2600 52216 54216 54216U
140 79 86.2 95 1.5 1 200 424 15.8 1 200 1 800 52316 54316 54316U
170 120 128.4 140 2.1 1 337 621 25.1 810 1 250 52416 54416 54416U
180 128 138 150 2.1 1.1 384 753 29.5 780 1 200 52417 54417 54417U
70 125 55 59.2 67 1 1 119 251 11.6 1 500 2300 52217 54217 54217U
150 87 95.2 105 1.5 1 232 489 17.5 1100 1 700 52317 54317 54317U
190 135 143.4 157 2.1 1.1 409 826 31.5 710 1100 52418 54418 54418U
75 135 62 69 76 1.1 1 146 326 13.9 1 400 2100 52218 54218 54218U
155 88 97.2 106 1.5 1 242 524 18.5 1 000 1 600 52318 54318 54318U
80 210 150 160 176 3 1.1 460 983 35.7 620 950 52420 54420 54420U
85 150 67 72.8 81 1.1 1 183 410 16.6 1 200 1 900 52220 54220 54220U
170 97 105.4 115 1.5 1 296 596 23.2 940 1 450 52320 54320 54320U
90 230 166 - - 3 1.1 474 1 070 37.1 550 850 52422 - -
95 160 67 71.4 81 1.1 1 191 431 17.6 1 200 1 800 52222 54222 54222U
190 110 118.4 128 2 1 334 754 25.9 810 1 250 52322 54322 54322U
250 177 - - 4 1.5 601 1 460 48.5 520 800 52424 - -
[Remark] Standard cage types used for the above bearings are described earlier in this section.
B350

r1
t T5 BL T1 T3
__1l T2 ¡ T4 B
<pD1 r
1. pD1 .1 <pD2 r .
pD D pD3 . .
With flat With spherical With aligning
back faces back faces seat races
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue Limiting speeds Bearing No.
(mm) (kN) load limit (min-1)
d2 D T1 T3 T5
r r1
Ca Coa
(kN) Grease O"I I b Withflat With spherical With aligning
min. min. Cu lub. 1 u . backfaces back faces seat races
100 170 68 71.6 82 1.1 1.1 192 472 17.7 1100 1 700 52224 54224 54224U
210 123 131.2 143 2.1 1.1 389 931 30.5 710 1100 52324 54324 54324U
270 192 - - 4 2 623 1 540 49.0 490 750 52426 - -
110 190 80 85.8 96 1.5 1.1 254 622 22.2 970 1 500 52226 54226 54226U
225 130 - - 2.1 1.1 413 1 030 32.5 650 1 000 52326 - -
280 196 - - 4 2 650 1 680 52.2 450 700 52428 - -
120 200 81 86.2 99 1.5 1.1 234 669 19.6 940 1 450 52228 54228 54228U
240 140 - - 2.1 1.1 458 1130 36.9 620 950 52328 - -
300 209 - - 4 2 711 1910 57.4 420 650 52430 - -
130 215 89 95.6 109 1.5 1.1 266 768 21.8 840 1 300 52230 54230 54230U
250 140 - - 2.1 1.1 451 1 200 36.0 580 900 52330 - -
320 226 - - 5 2 852 2410 70.3 390 600 52432 - -
135 340 236 - - 5 2.1 943 2730 77.2 360 550 52434 - -
140 225 90 97.4 110 1.5 1.1 279 803 23.4 810 1 250 52232 54232 54232U
270 153 - - 3 1.1 512 1 570 41.3 550 850 52332 - -
360 245 - - 5 3 928 2730 75.1 320 500 52436 - -
150 240 97 104.4 117 1.5 1.1 326 874 26.3 750 1150 52234 54234 54234U
250 98 102.4 118 1.5 2 332 986 26.9 710 1100 52236 54236 54236U
280 153 - - 3 1.1 579 1 570 47.4 520 800 52334 - -
300 165 - - 3 2 578 1 580 46.2 490 750 52336 - -
160 270 109 116.4 131 2 2 385 1 010 31.4 650 1 000 52238 54238 54238U
320 183 - - 4 2 679 1 950 55.3 440 680 52338 - -
170 280 109 115.6 133 2 2 392 1110 32.2 620 950 52240 54240 54240U
340 192 - - 4 2 745 2220 61.1 420 650 52340 - -
190 300 11 O 115.2 134 2 2 428 1 310 36.6 580 900 52244 54244 54244U
[Remark] Standard cage types used for the above bearings are described earlier in this section.
B352
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com